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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 78

 526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  544 

 423 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  425 

Unrecorded  119 

Assembly District 79

 2,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 55 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,743 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,743 

 2,090 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,091 

Unrecorded  652 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 80

 10,672 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 516 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,322 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,322 

 7,903 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANN MARIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLI RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAC MCENERY, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYSHAUN BARHAM-MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEON PAPUCOSTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM C. NASH (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SCIBELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,936 

Unrecorded  3,386 

Assembly District 81

 1,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,504 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,504 

 1,235 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 MARK LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,237 

Unrecorded  267 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 82

 22,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,633 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,633 

 15,903 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON Y. TUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAZAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GALLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BACTUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB IORROPLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R.SUMMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY B. CARRARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DONNIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CASSARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBERTO ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU ROCCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 82

 1 MARTHA KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA K. DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. INCUNTAWAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAPAELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PANAYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH T. ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ROX (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROESNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,010 

Unrecorded  7,623 

Assembly District 83

 15,511 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,136 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,136 

 13,251 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIENNE ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER LEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLEY BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA CRUZADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,284 

Unrecorded  2,852 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 84

 1,247 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 26 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,287 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,287 

 972 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  972 

Unrecorded  315 

Assembly District 85

 10,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,978 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,978 

 8,230 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALISON Y. TUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REVERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDDIE MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKEISHA JEMISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 METAH COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUEVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,268 

Unrecorded  2,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Assembly District 87

 12,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,129 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,129 

 10,199 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BLINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONI WALKER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PASOBEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER E CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KUGELMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHD G HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ANTHONY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWARSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,249 

Unrecorded  2,880 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 78,149 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,213 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 914 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  81,276 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  81,276 

 60,206 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIENNE ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER LEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALISON Y. TUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAZAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REVERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GALLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLI RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BACTUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB IORROPLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BLINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R.SUMMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAC MCENERY, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY B. CARRARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYSHAUN BARHAM-MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONI WALKER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDDIE MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESTEBAN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DONNIELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CASSARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBERTO ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PASOBEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER E CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KUGELMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKEISHA JEMISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLEY BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA K. DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 METAH COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. INCUNTAWAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 MIGUEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHD G HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA CRUZADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUEVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ANTHONY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAPAELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PANAYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH T. ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEON PAPUCOSTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ROX (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROESNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM C. NASH (WRITE-IN)

 132 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SCIBELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60,472 

Unrecorded  20,804 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:05:32PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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